A- 19011/14/2024-P-II//E- 248965 Government of India Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change

Indira Paryavaran Bhawan, Jor Bagh Road, Aliganj, New Delhi-110003

Dated: 06th November, 2024

OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon his transfer vide DoPT Order No. 1/2/2024-CS.II(A) dated 24.09.2024, Shri Sanjay Kumar, Sr. PPS is hereby relieved from this Ministry with effect from 06.11.2024 (F/N) to report to M/o Education immediately for further posting.

2. This is certified that no departmental/ disciplinary proceedings are pending or being contemplated against Shri Sanjay Kumar, Sr. PPS and he is clear from vigilance angle.

(Vikash Chandra Gupta)
Under Secretary to the Government of India
Tele- 011-20819373
Email- gupta.vc@gov.in

Distributions:

1. Shri Sanjay Kumar, Sr. PPS

 DDO (Cash), GA, Library Division & IT Division - with a request to issue No Dues Certificate in respect of Shri Sanjay Kumar, Sr. PPS.

3. Pay & Account Office, MoEF&CC.

4. PSO to AS&FA, EF&CC.

5. PPS to SS(Admin)/ JS (Admin)/Steno to DS(Admin.)

6. Under Secretary, Administration, Ministry of Education, New Delhi.

7. Under Secretary, CS.II, DoPT, 3rd Floor, Lok Nayak Bhawan, New Delhi - 110003

8. Personal File/ Service Book/ APAR Cell/Guard File.